AD5542CRZ Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD5542CRZ-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD5542CRZ
Description IC DAC 16BIT V-OUT 14SOIC
Detailed Description 16 Bit Digital to Analog Converter 1 14-SOIC
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

Data Sheet AD5541/AD5542
Rev. F | Page 17 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 INL  DNL  Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option
AD5541CR ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  R-8
AD5541CRZ ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  R-8
AD5541CRZ-REEL7 ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  R-8
AD5541LR ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541LR-REEL7 ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541LRZ ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541LRZ-REEL7 ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541BR ±2 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541BRZ ±2 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541BRZ-REEL ±2 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541JR  ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541JR-REEL7  ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541JRZ ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541JRZ-REEL7 ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541AR  ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541AR-REEL7 ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541ARZ ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5541ARZ-REEL7 ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD5542CR  ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542CR-REEL7 ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542CRZ ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542CRZ-REEL7 ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542LR  ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  0°C to 70°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542LRZ ±1 LSB  ±1 LSB  0°C to 70°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542BR  ±2 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542BRZ ±2 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542BRZ-REEL7 ±2 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542JR  ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542JR-REEL7  ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542JRZ ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542JRZ-REEL7 ±2 LSB  ±1.5 LSB  0°C to 70°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542AR  ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542AR-REEL7 ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542ARZ ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5542ARZ-REEL7 ±4 LSB  ±1 LSB  −40°C to +85°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
EVAL-AD5541/42EBZ    Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
AD5542CRZ Analog Devices Inc. IC DAC 16BIT V-OUT 14SOIC
AD5541/AD5542 Data Sheet
Rev. F | Page 18 of 20
NOTES
AD5542CRZ Analog Devices Inc. IC DAC 16BIT V-OUT 14SOIC
Data Sheet AD5541/AD5542
Rev. F | Page 19 of 20
NOTES
AD5542CRZ Analog Devices Inc. IC DAC 16BIT V-OUT 14SOIC
AD5541/AD5542 Data Sheet
Rev. F | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
©1999–2012 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D07557-0-3/12(F)
AD5542CRZ Analog Devices Inc. IC DAC 16BIT V-OUT 14SOIC
OUR CERTIFICATE